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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: COE HILL MISSION METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Coe Hill, Faraday, Glen Alda, Ormsby,

The Ridge, Nugent's Church in Wollaston Township, Salem Church in Wollaston Township, Clydesdale
Presbyterian Church), 1885-1918

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.263L 11 LCM-77 Marriage register 1897-1917

Membership Records
1977.263L 1-2 LCM-77 Circuit register (includes membership roll of 1885-1918
Clydesdale Presbyterian Church)

Board and Committee Records
1977.263L 1-3 LCM-77 Quarterly Board minutes 1885-1911

SERIES 2: ST. OLA METHODIST MISSION (includes St. Ola, Cashel (Township), Greenbush, Pineview,
and Gilmour), 1897-1909

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.328L 11 LCM-104 Marriage register 1897-1909

SERIES 3: THANET PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Thanet, Coe Hill, Ormsby, The
Ridge), 1895-1918

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.263L 1-4 LCM-78 Baptism register 1897-1918
Membership Records
1977.263L 1-5 LCM-78 Communion roll 1895-1918
Communion register 1895-1904
SERIES 4. CHANDOS PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Chandos, Clydesdale), 1906-
1916
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.263L 1-6 Baptism register 1906-1916

SERIES 5: ZION PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, THE RIDGE, 1875-1910
Board and Committee Records
1977.338L TR-1 Congregational Meeting minutes 1875-1904,
1907, 1910

SERIES 6: CLYDESDALE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1890-1901

Board and Committee Records
LCM-78 Board of Managers minutes 1890-1895
LCM-78 Congregational minutes 1891-1901

1977.263L 1-7
1-7

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.263L 1-7 LCM-78 Collection book 1890-1901
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 7: ST. OLA PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Ola Methodist Mission, St. Ola, Gilmour,
Greenbush, Cashel (Township), Pine View, Ormsby, and Gunter), 1891-1968
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.328L 20s-1 Baptisms 1913-1965
Marriages 1913-1919,
1948, 1954-
1959
Burials 1913-1962
1977.328L 1-2 Baptisms 1963-1967
Marriages (only three entries) 1964-1965
Burials 1963-1968
1-3 Marriage register 1909-1963
Membership Records
1977.328L 20s-2 Circuit register 1909-1958,
1962
1-4 Membership register 1965

Board and Committee Records
1977.328L 1-5 Official Board minutes 1891-1953

SERIES 8: COE HILL PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Coe Hill Methodist Circuit, Coe Hill, Clydesdale,
Faraday, Glen Alda, Ormsby, The Ridge), 1910-1966
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.263L 1-8 Baptisms 1910-1933
Marriages 1910-1962
Burials 1910-1962
1-6 Baptism register 1933-1966
Membership Records

1977.263L 30s-1 Circuit register 1919-1946
1-5 Communion roll 1931-1938
Communion register 1932-1933,
1937-1938

Board and Committee Records
1977.263L 2-1 Quarterly Board minutes 1912-1927
2-2 --- 1927-1950

SERIES 9: COE HILL — ST. OLA — THE RIDGE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Coe Hill-St. Ola
Pastoral Charge, Coe Hill, Gilmour, St. Ola, and The Ridge), 1965-2010
Board and Committee Records

2017.165L 1-1 Official Board/Manse Committee minutes 1998
1-3 Official Board minutes and financial reports 2000-2008
1-2 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes 2002-2007

(incomplete)

Correspondence/Subject Files
2017.165L 1-5 Joint Needs Assessment report 2002
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SERIES 9: COE HILL — ST. OLA — THE RIDGE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.

2017.165L

2017.165L

30s-1
1-4
1-6

1-7

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial general ledger

Financial report

Annual Reports
Annual report

SERIES 10: ST. OLA UNITED CHURCH, 1935-2009

2017.165L

2017.165L

1977.328L

2017.165L

2017.165L

SERIES 11

1-9

1-12
30s-3
30s-4

Board and Committee Records
Annual Congregational Meeting minutes

Legal/Property Records
Insurance

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial reports
Weekly offerings

: COE HILL UNITED CHURCH, 1950-1961

2017.165L

1977.263L

1-8
1-1

3

2-3

2-4

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes
Parsonage Trustee minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes and
membership roll

SERIES 12: GILMOUR UNITED CHURCH, 1952-1978

2017.165L

2017.165L

1-14

Board and Committee Records
Annual/Congregational Meeting minutes and
financial reports

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes
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Date

1965-1971
1972-1979
2010

2010

2007

2001-2008

1935-1944
1944-1955
1956-1959

2004-2009

1996-1999
1956-1966
1970-1977

1950-1963
1952-1963

1954-1958

1959-1961

1958-1971

1952-1956
1955-1961
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SERIES 12: GILMOUR UNITED CHURCH cont.

2017.165L

2017.165L

2-1

2-2

30s-2
2-3

Women’s Groups Records (cont.)
United Church Women minutes and
membership records

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Weekly offerings
Financial general ledger

SERIES 13: ORMSBY UNITED CHURCH, 1953-1966

1977.263L

2-5

2-6

2-6

Board and Committee Records
Congregational minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes and
membership roll

United Church Women minutes

SERIES 14: GLEN ALDA UNITED CHURCH, 1959-1966

1977.263L

2-7

Board and Committee Records
Congregational minutes

FN1496.287
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Date

1962-1974

1974-1977

1959-1970
1967-1978

1953-1966

1954-1961

1962-1966

1959-1966



