

Coe Hill – St. Ola – The Ridge Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 1 of 4					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 1: COE HILL MISSION METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Coe Hill, Faraday, Glen Alda, Ormsby, The Ridge, Nugent's Church in Wollaston Township, Salem Church in Wollaston Township, Clydesdale Presbyterian Church), 1885-1918					
1977.263L	1-1	LCM-77	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1897-1917	
1977.263L	1-2	LCM-77	Membership Records Circuit register (includes membership roll of Clydesdale Presbyterian Church)	1885-1918	
1977.263L	1-3	LCM-77	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Board minutes	1885-1911	
SERIES 2: ST. and Gilmour), 1			SION (includes St. Ola, Cashel (Township), Greer	nbush, Pineview,	
1977.328L	1-1	LCM-104	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1897-1909	
SERIES 3: TH	ANET PRI	ESBYTERIAN	PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Thanet, Coe Hill	, Ormsby, The	
Ridge), 1895-19	<u>918</u>		Danking Maniero (Daniel Danesda		
1977.263L	1-4	LCM-78	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism register	1897-1918	
1977.263L	1-5	LCM-78	Membership Records Communion roll Communion register	1895-1918 1895-1904	
SERIES 4: CH	SERIES 4: CHANDOS PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Chandos, Clydesdale), 1906-				
<u>1916</u>			Banking Maniera (Buriel Bananda		
1977.263L	1-6		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism register	1906-1916	
SERIES 5: ZION PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, THE RIDGE, 1875-1910					
1977.338L	TR-1		Board and Committee Records Congregational Meeting minutes	1875-1904, 1907, 1910	
SERIES 6: CLYDESDALE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1890-1901					
			Board and Committee Records	4000 4005	
1977.263L	1-7 1-7	LCM-78 LCM-78	Board of Managers minutes Congregational minutes	1890-1895 1891-1901	
1977.263L	1-7	LCM-78	Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book	1890-1901	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
			GE (includes St. Ola Methodist Mission, St. Ola, G	Gilmour <u>,</u>		
Greenbush, Cas	shel (Town:	ship), Pine Vie	ew, Ormsby, and Gunter), 1891-1968 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records			
1977.328L	2os-1		Baptisms Marriages	1913-1965 1913-1919, 1948, 1954- 1959		
1977.328L	1-2		Burials Baptisms Marriages (only three entries) Burials	1913-1962 1963-1967 1964-1965 1963-1968		
	1-3		Marriage register	1909-1963		
			Membership Records			
1977.328L	2os-2		Circuit register	1909-1958, 1962		
	1-4		Membership register	1965		
			Board and Committee Records			
1977.328L	1-5		Official Board minutes	1891-1953		
	SERIES 8: COE HILL PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Coe Hill Methodist Circuit, Coe Hill, Clydesdale, Faraday, Glen Alda, Ormsby, The Ridge), 1910-1966					
,,			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records			
1977.263L	1-8		Baptisms Marriages	1910-1933 1910-1962		
			Burials	1910-1962		
	1-6		Baptism register	1933-1966		
			Membership Records			
1977.263L	3os-1		Circuit register	1919-1946		
	1-5		Communion roll	1931-1938		
			Communion register	1932-1933, 1937-1938		
			Board and Committee Records			
1977.263L	2-1		Quarterly Board minutes	1912-1927		
	2-2			1927-1950		
SERIES 9: COE HILL – ST. OLA – THE RIDGE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Coe Hill-St. Ola						
Pastoral Charge	e, Coe Hill,	Gilmour, St. C	Ola, and The Ridge), 1965-2010			
2017.165L	1-1 1-3 1-2		Board and Committee Records Official Board/Manse Committee minutes Official Board minutes and financial reports Annual Congregational Meeting minutes (incomplete)	1998 2000-2008 2002-2007		
2017.165L	1-5		Correspondence/Subject Files Joint Needs Assessment report	2002		

Coe Hill – St. Ola – The Ridge Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 3 of 4					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 9: CO	E HILL –	ST. OLA – THI	E RIDGE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.		
2017.165L	3os-1 1-4 1-6		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial general ledger Financial report	1965-1971 1972-1979 2010	
2017.165L	1-7		Annual Reports Annual report	2010	
SERIES 10: ST	. OLA UN	IITED CHURC			
2017.165L	1-9		Board and Committee Records Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	2007	
2017.165L	1-10		Legal/Property Records Insurance	2001-2008	
1977.328L	1-6 1-7 1-8		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes	1935-1944 1944-1955 1956-1959	
2017.165L	1-11		Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence	2004-2009	
2017.165L	1-12 3os-3 3os-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial reports Weekly offerings	1996-1999 1956-1966 1970-1977	
SERIES 11: COE HILL UNITED CHURCH, 1950-1961					
2017.165L	1-8 1-13		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes Parsonage Trustee minutes	1950-1963 1952-1963	
1977.263L	2-3		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes and membership roll	1954-1958	
	2-4			1959-1961	
SERIES 12: GILMOUR UNITED CHURCH, 1952-1978					
2017.165L	1-14		Board and Committee Records Annual/Congregational Meeting minutes and financial reports	1958-1971	
2017.165L	1-15 1-16		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes	1952-1956 1955-1961	

Coe Hill – St. Ola – The Ridge Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 4 of 4		
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 12: GILMOUR UNITED CHURCH cont.						
			Women's Groups Records (cont.)			
2017.165L	2-1		United Church Women minutes and membership records	1962-1974		
	2-2			1974-1977		
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records			
2017.165L	3os-2		Weekly offerings	1959-1970		
	2-3		Financial general ledger	1967-1978		
SERIES 13: ORMSBY UNITED CHURCH, 1953-1966						
			Board and Committee Records			
1977.263L	2-5		Congregational minutes	1953-1966		
			Women's Groups Records			
	2-6		Woman's Association minutes and	1954-1961		
	2-6		membership roll United Church Women minutes	1962-1966		
SERIES 14: GLEN ALDA UNITED CHURCH, 1959-1966						
Board and Committee Records						
1977.263L	2-7		Congregational minutes	1959-1966		

FN1496.287